AGENDA NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the LaGrange County Department of Economic Development will meet at the LaGrange County Annex Building, 114 W. Michigan Street, LaGrange, Indiana, on February 15, 2021, at 8:00 a.m. with the following proposed agenda:

- 1. Call meeting to order and take roll call
- 2. Review minutes of last meeting/approval
- 3. Old business
- 4. New business
 - a. Reorganization

5. Any and all other business to properly come before the Department including unscheduled business

Posted: 02/08/2021 Time: 9:30 a.m. By: Kathryn Hopper, LaGrange County Auditor

The County of LaGrange does not illegally discriminate because of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, disability, or age with regards to admission, participation, or treatment in its facilities, programs, activities, or services, as required by Title III and Title VI of the American Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, and their related statutes, regulations, and directives. The County has established an Anti-Discrimination Compliance Division to ensure compliance with these laws. If you would like more information concerning the provisions of these laws and about the rights provided thereby, or if you have a suggestion on how the County can better meet the needs of persons protected thereby, please contact the LaGrange County ADA Coordinator at 300 E. Factory St., LaGrange, IN 46761 or by telephone at (260) 499-6352.